Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution recognizing Alvarez Technology Group)as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce)- Small Business of the Year Award)

WHEREAS, Each year the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce recognizes standout businesses and individuals and exceptional business leaders in the community at their annual luncheon. Alvarez Technology Group was selected as the recipient of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Small Business of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, Alvarez Technology Group is a locally-owned IT service company that specializes in maintaining and improving the technology investment of small and mid-sized companies; and

WHEREAS, Alvarez Technology Group's owners, Luis and Ronni Alvarez are prominent members of and contributors to the Salinas Valley, with Luis having recently served as the President of the Downtown Rotary Club; and

WHEREAS, Alvarez Technology Group is being recognized for their rapid growth and contributions to the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, does hereby recognize ALVAREZ TECHNOLOGY GROUP for their contributions to the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce and the community and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipients of the 2013 Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce – Small Business of the Year Award.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of February 2014, upon motion of Supervisor ______ by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By____

Deputy